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CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 41 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
07.12.2025 - 17:24 Startlist
YB
Heat 1 of 16
2 SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club NT
3 FERNANDEZ HANKE Miguel 14  Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.46
4 MAUCERI Evan Travis 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:28.90
Heat 2 of 16
2 SPARKES Leonardo 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.79
3 KNAPIK Piotr 15  Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.61
5 TARTAINI Stefano 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.85
Heat 3 of 16
1 BRADTKE Leo 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.92
2 ENGWA VAILLE Sebastien 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:12.05
3 VAN DARTEL Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.80
4 O'GRADY Dylan 13  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.95
5 FRAYLICH Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:13.51
6 LANCINI Lorenzo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.52
Heat 4 of 16
1 HAHNFELD Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.02
2 LEBELLE Elie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.98
3 MULLER Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.57
4 GUO Baoxuan 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.68
5 FESQUET Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:10.67
6 SETH Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.28
Heat 5 of 16
1 ARAUJO Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.24
2 ARTAMONOV Vladimir 13  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.86
3 LABBE Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.59
4 SCHMIDT Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.89
5 YEHOR Handraburian 13  Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.19
6 HUBERTY Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.38
Heat 6 of 16
1 SIEBENALLER Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.58
2 AUDOT Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.50
3 KARANOVIC Gordan 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.37
4 BOERSMA Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.40
5 RIVELLINI Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.51
6 MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Ishaq 11  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:07.39
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LET'S MAKE IT HAPPEN

Event 41, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 7 of 16

1 BERNIMONT Robin

2 REMICHE Paul

4 AMMARI Emine

5 SPENNACCHIO Matteo
6 FESQUET Adrien

Heat 8 of 16

1 BANICA Luca Vladimir

2 HODGSON William

3 DECARIS Victor

4 FABER SZOMBATHY Philippe
5 BERVAS-SCHUMACHER Olivier
6 KUZMENKO Kyryl

Heat 9 of 16

1 RADWAY lIsaac

2 KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien
3 GEORGIEV Theodor

4 WEBER Kazuki

6 DIURNI Matteo

Heat 10 of 16

1 REISEN CARNEIRO Vasco
2 WARD James

3 SCHONS Oscar

4 WESTER Liam

5 KRIES Leo

Heat 11 of 16

1 FABER Max

2 MOOG Jules

3 OLINGER Liam

4 ZIEKMAN BENITEZ Sebastian
5 HALLOT Maxime

6 NONOA Francis Dissiramah

Heat 12 of 16

1 SCHARTZ FORTE Noah
2 BOHLER Tim

3 PETIT Berenger

4 DUSEMON Paul

5 PILAGATTI Yanis

6 SUJITH Drishyant
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Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Schwammclub Deifferdang

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Club Redange

Swimming Luxembourg

Cercle Nautique Echternach
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Swimming Luxembourg

Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Luxembourg
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Luxembourg
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club

Swimming Luxembourg
Schwammoclub Deifferdang
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Swimming Luxembourg

Schwammclub Deifferdang
Swimming Luxembourg
Schwammoclub Deifferdang
Trispeed Mamer
Swimming Luxembourg
Schwammoclub Deifferdang

Swimming Luxembourg
Schwammclub Deifferdang

Cercle de Natation Wiltz

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club

1:05.11
1:04.52
1:04.41
1:04.81
1:05.78

1:03.70
1:03.09
1:02.70
1:02.90
1:03.52
1:04.18

1:02.47
1:02.28
1:01.78
1:02.05
1:02.56

1:00.69
59.68
58.99
59.47

1:00.21

58.70
58.49
57.69
58.17
58.66
58.81

57.41
57.07
56.93
57.03
57.25
57.53
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Event 41, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 13 of 16
1 MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Adam 08  Swimming Luxembourg 56.33
2 VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 56.25
3 THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 55.78
4 BELLUS HOEPPE Amaury 10  Swimming Luxembourg 56.02
5 REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.31
6 SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.73
Heat 14 of 16
1 GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07  Swimming Luxembourg 55.01
2 VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 54.98
3 WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 54.28
4 KIDD Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 54.79
5 KROMBACH Alex 08  Swimming Luxembourg 54.98
6 WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 55.49
Heat 15 of 16
2 VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 53.26
4 CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 52.88
5 VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 53.82
6 KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 53.94
Heat 16 of 16
1 WEYLAND Philippe 07  Swimming Luxembourg 51.78
3 VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00  Swimming Luxembourg 50.50
4 ESCHETTE Louis 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 50.93
5 CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 51.17
6 VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 52.08
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