

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 41
07.12.2025 - 17:24

Men, 100m Freestyle

Open
Startlist

YB

Heat 1 of 16

2 SANCHEZ Luca	09	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	NT
3 FERNANDEZ HANKE Miguel	14	Swimming Luxembourg	1:17.46
4 MAUCERI Evan Travis	12	Schwammclub Monnerech	1:28.90

Heat 2 of 16

2 SPARKES Leonardo	14	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:16.79
3 KNAPIK Piotr	15	Swimming Luxembourg	1:14.61
5 TARTAINI Stefano	14	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:16.85

Heat 3 of 16

1 BRADTKE Leo	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:13.92
2 ENGWA VAILLE Sebastien	14	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:12.05
3 VAN DARTEL Victor	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:11.80
4 O'GRADY Dylan	13	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:11.95
5 FRAYLICH Hugo	12	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:13.51
6 LANCINI Lorenzo	13	Swimming Luxembourg	1:14.52

Heat 4 of 16

1 HAHNFELD Lukas	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:11.02
2 LEBELLE Elie	13	Swimming Luxembourg	1:09.98
3 MULLER Paul	13	Swimming Luxembourg	1:09.57
4 GUO Baoxuan	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:09.68
5 FESQUET Louis	12	Swimming Club Redange	1:10.67
6 SETH Aayush	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:11.28

Heat 5 of 16

1 ARAUJO Simao	12	Schwammclub Monnerech	1:09.24
2 ARTAMONOV Vladimir	13	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:08.86
3 LABBE Antoine	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:07.59
4 SCHMIDT Simon	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:07.89
5 YEHOR Handrurian	13	Swimming Luxembourg	1:09.19
6 HUBERTY Nick	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:09.38

Heat 6 of 16

1 SIEBENALLER Nick	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:06.58
2 AUDOT Clement	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:06.50
3 KARANOVIC Gordan	11	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:06.37
4 BOERSMA Anton	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:06.40
5 RIVELLINI Elio	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:06.51
6 MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Ishaq	11	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:07.39

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 41, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 7 of 16

1 BERNIMONT Robin	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:05.11
2 REMICHE Paul	12	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:04.52
4 AMMARI Emine	10	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:04.41
5 SPENNACCHIO Matteo	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:04.81
6 FESQUET Adrien	10	Swimming Club Redange	1:05.78

Heat 8 of 16

1 BANICA Luca Vladimir	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:03.70
2 HODGSON William	08	Cercle Nautique Echternach	1:03.09
3 DECARIS Victor	10	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:02.70
4 FABER SZOMBATHY Philippe	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:02.90
5 BERVAS-SCHUMACHER Olivier	12	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:03.52
6 KUZMENKO Kyryl	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:04.18

Heat 9 of 16

1 RADWAY Isaac	10	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:02.47
2 KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:02.28
3 GEORGIEV Theodor	08	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:01.78
4 WEBER Kazuki	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:02.05
6 DIURNI Matteo	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:02.56

Heat 10 of 16

1 REISEN CARNEIRO Vasco	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:00.69
2 WARD James	10	Schwammclub Deifferdang	59.68
3 SCHONS Oscar	09	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	58.99
4 WESTER Liam	11	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	59.47
5 KRIES Leo	08	Swimming Luxembourg	1:00.21

Heat 11 of 16

1 FABER Max	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	58.70
2 MOOG Jules	08	Swimming Luxembourg	58.49
3 OLINGER Liam	05	Schwammclub Deifferdang	57.69
4 ZIEKMAN BENITEZ Sebastian	08	Trispeed Mamer	58.17
5 HALLOT Maxime	11	Swimming Luxembourg	58.66
6 NONOA Francis Dissiramah	08	Schwammclub Deifferdang	58.81

Heat 12 of 16

1 SCHATZ FORTE Noah	08	Swimming Luxembourg	57.41
2 BOHLER Tim	08	Schwammclub Deifferdang	57.07
3 PETIT Berenger	05	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	56.93
4 DUSEMON Paul	07	Swimming Luxembourg	57.03
5 PILAGATTI Yanis	12	Swimming Luxembourg	57.25
6 SUJITH Drishyant	97	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	57.53

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 41, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 13 of 16

1	MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Adam	08	Swimming Luxembourg	56.33
2	VISSER Felix	11	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	56.25
3	THILL Hugo	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	55.78
4	BELLUS HOEPPE Amaury	10	Swimming Luxembourg	56.02
5	REINESCH Inaki	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	56.31
6	SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco	11	Schwammclub Deifferdang	56.73

Heat 14 of 16

1	GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo	07	Swimming Luxembourg	55.01
2	VAN LELYVELD Keanu	06	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	54.98
3	WEYRICH Mike	05	Swimming Luxembourg	54.28
4	KIDD Alexander	09	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	54.79
5	KROMBACH Alex	08	Swimming Luxembourg	54.98
6	WESTER Ben	06	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	55.49

Heat 15 of 16

2	VIGUIER Evan	08	Swimming Luxembourg	53.26
4	CALMES Nicolas	06	Schwammclub Deifferdang	52.88
5	VISSER Mats	08	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	53.82
6	KUNEN Fynn	08	Swimming Luxembourg	53.94

Heat 16 of 16

1	WEYLAND Philippe	07	Swimming Luxembourg	51.78
3	VANDERSCHRICK Stephan	00	Swimming Luxembourg	50.50
4	ESCHETTE Louis	07	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	50.93
5	CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo	03	Schwammclub Deifferdang	51.17
6	VALENTINI Stefano	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	52.08